
PSC NO:  121 ELECTRICITY Leaf:  43  

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION Revision:  18 

Initial Effective Date:  04/23/18 Superseding Revision:  17 

 

ISSUED BY:  Joseph J. Syta, Vice President, Controller and Treasurer, Binghamton, New York  

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3 (Cont’d.) 
 

SUPPLY SERVICE OPTIONS AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS: (CONT’D.) 

 

1. ESCO Supply Service (ESS) (Cont’d.) 

 

 Monthly Luminaire Charge 

 

Effective Date 

 07/01/16 05/01/17 05/01/18 

High Pressure Sodium 

Special Luminaires 

250 Watts+ - 24,700 - Concourse - A 

400 Watts+ - 45,000 - Concourse - A 

250 Watts - 24,700 - Hiway Liter 

400 Watts - 45,000 - Hiway Liter 

150 Watts - 14,400 - Turnpike 

250 Watts - 24,700 - Turnpike 

400 Watts - 45,000 - Turnpike 

150 Watts - 14,400 - Floodlight 

250 Watts - 24,700 - Floodlight 

400 Watts - 45,000 - Floodlight 

 

 

 

$13.29 

$16.07 

$44.60 

$44.60 

$17.02 

$21.20 

$20.29 

$14.28 

$14.28 

$14.28 

 

 

$13.93 

$16.84 

$46.73 

$46.73 

$17.83 

$22.22 

$21.26 

$14.97 

$14.97 

$14.97 

 

 

$14.58 

$17.63 

$48.91 

$48.91 

$18.67 

$23.25 

$22.25 

$15.67 

$15.67 

$15.67 

Metal Halide - Floodlights 

250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen 

400 Watts - 28,000 Lumen 

 

$13.49 

$15.07 

 

$14.13 

$15.79 

 

$14.79 

$16.53 

Light Emitting Diode (LED) – Cobra 

head (Initial Lumens) 
3,000 or 4,000 Kelvin 

 

2000 Lumen 

3000 Lumen 

4500 Lumen 

6700 Lumen 

10000 Lumen 

15000 Lumen 

 

 

 

 

 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

 

 

 

 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

 

 

 

 

$3.95 

$3.95 

$3.95 

$4.23 

$5.23 

$5.58 

+ Luminaires are no longer available for new installations.  Upon failure, luminaires shall not be replaced in kind.  Customer may select an 

alternative luminaire light source from the tariff. 
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Effective date postponed to 07/17/2018. See Supplement No. 27.
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